
TOTAL 		 ANNUAL ANNUAL ANNUAL ANNUAL ANNUAL
BUDGET SUITE 1-BEDROOM 2-BEDROOM 3-BEDROOM 4-BEDROOM

				 COLORADO COLORADO COLORADO COLORADO

FISCAL YEAR JANUARY 1, 2024–DECEMBER 31, 2024
COLORADO RESIDENCE

OWNERS’ ASSOCIATION DUES

REVENUE
OWNER ASSESSMENT INCOME  $15,837,747 		  $964.08 	  $1,644.61 	  $2,608.69 	  $3,572.77 	  $4,536.85 
Cash Discount	  (380,106)		  (24.37)	  (41.57)	  (65.94)	  (90.31)	  (114.68)
Late Fee Income	  119,193 		  7.64 	  13.04 	  20.68 	  28.32 	  35.96 
Vacation Experience Fee Income	  79,810 		  5.12 	  8.73 	  13.85 	  18.96 	  24.08 
Resort Fee Income	  1,012,311 		  64.90 	  110.72 	  175.62 	  240.53 	  305.43 
Misc. Income	  81,284 		  5.21 	  8.89 	  14.10 	  19.31 	  24.52 
Ski Locker Income	  68,500 		  4.39 	  7.49 	  11.88 	  16.28 	  20.67 
BMMA Nat Gas Reimbursement	  51,000 		  3.27 	  5.58 	  8.85 	  12.12 	  15.39 
Deed in Lieu Income	  6,000 		  0.38 	  0.66 	  1.04 	  1.43 	  1.81 
Interest Income	  13,476 		  0.86 	  1.47 	  2.34 	  3.20 	  4.07 
TOTAL REVENUE  16,889,216 		  1,031.50 	  1,759.61 	  2,791.11 	  3,822.60 	  4,854.10 

EXPENSES
MANAGEMENT & LABOR COSTS
Management Fee	  1,815,582 		  105.71 	  180.33 	  286.04 	  391.75 	  497.46 
Owner Relations	  1,309,166 		  83.94 	  143.19 	  227.12 	  311.06 	  395.00 
Guest Services	  1,225,811 		  78.59 	  134.07 	  212.66 	  291.26 	  369.85 
P8 Ops	  532,056 		  27.84 	  47.50 	  75.34 	  103.19 	  131.03 
BGV Ops	  201,560 		  12.92 	  22.05 	  34.97 	  47.89 	  60.81 
Activities	  (15,272)		  (0.98)	  (1.67)	  (2.65)	  (3.63)	  (4.61)
Employee Housing Reimbursement	  54,923 		  3.52 	  6.01 	  9.53 	  13.05 	  16.57 
TOTAL MANAGEMENT & LABOR COSTS  5,123,826 		  311.55 	  531.47 	  843.02 	  1,154.57 	  1,466.12 

ENGINEERING & LANDSCAPING
Landscaping	  27,750 		  1.45 	  2.48 	  3.93 	  5.38 	  6.83 
Engineering	  1,376,967 		  85.04 	  145.07 	  230.11 	  315.15 	  400.19 
TOTAL ENGINEERING & LANDSCAPING COSTS  1,404,717 		  86.49 	  147.55 	  234.04 	  320.53 	  407.02 

HOUSEKEEPING
Common Area Amenities	  134,313 		  8.61 	  14.69 	  23.30 	  31.91 	  40.52 
Common Area Cleans	  2,106,463 		  128.85 	  219.81 	  348.66 	  477.51 	  606.36 
Housekeeping Cleaning	  2,190,200 		  140.42 	  239.55 	  379.97 	  520.40 	  660.82 
TOTAL HOUSEKEEPING COSTS  4,430,975 		  277.89 	  474.04 	  751.93 	  1,029.82 	  1,307.71 

TOTAL FEES FOR CONTROLLABLE EXPENSES  10,959,518 		  675.93 	  1,153.06 	  1,828.99 	  2,504.92 	  3,180.85 

UTILITIES & TECHNOLOGY
Water and Sanitation	  242,536 		  12.69 	  21.65 	  34.35 	  47.04 	  59.73 
Satellite / Cable TV	  45,600 		  2.92 	  4.99 	  7.91 	  10.83 	  13.76 
Elevator Maintenance	  83,761 		  4.38 	  7.48 	  11.86 	  16.24 	  20.63 
Trash Removal	  42,000 		  2.20 	  3.75 	  5.95 	  8.15 	  10.34 
Recycling	  41,034 		  2.15 	  3.66 	  5.81 	  7.96 	  10.11 
Hot Tub / Pool Supplies	  101,000 		  6.48 	  11.05 	  17.52 	  24.00 	  30.47 
Snow Removal	  25,000 		  1.31 	  2.23 	  3.54 	  4.85 	  6.16 
Fire Alarm Service	  27,074 		  1.42 	  2.42 	  3.83 	  5.25 	  6.67 
Wi-Fi Services	  37,800 		  2.42 	  4.13 	  6.56 	  8.98 	  11.40 
Cell Booster	  40,740 		  2.61 	  4.46 	  7.07 	  9.68 	  12.29 
Unit Phones	  6,900 		  0.44 	  0.75 	  1.20 	  1.64 	  2.08 
Unit Electric 	  486,000 		  29.16 	  49.74 	  78.89 	  108.05 	  137.20 
Unit Gas	  316,234 		  18.97 	  32.36 	  51.33 	  70.31 	  89.28 
TOTAL UTILITIES & TECHNOLOGY  1,495,679 		  87.15 	  148.67 	  235.82 	  322.97 	  410.12 

TAXES & INSURANCE
Insurance	  1,084,309 		  56.75 	  96.80 	  153.55 	  210.29 	  267.04 
Property Tax	  1,007,178 		  64.58 	  110.16 	  174.73 	  239.31 	  303.88 
TOB BOLT & AURF Fee	  203,368 		  13.04 	  22.24 	  35.28 	  48.32 	  61.36 
TOTAL TAXES & INSURANCE  2,294,855 		  134.36 	  229.20 	  363.56 	  497.92 	  632.28 

RESERVES
Unit Reserve Fund Assessment	  911,176 		  58.42 	  99.66 	  158.08 	  216.50 	  274.92 
Common Reserve Fund Assessment	  1,052,452 		  64.38 	  109.82 	  174.20 	  238.58 	  302.96 
TOTAL RESERVES  1,963,628 		  122.80 	  209.48 	  332.28 	  455.08 	  577.87 

OTHER EXPENSES
Dues & Subscriptions	  55,836 		  3.58 	  6.11 	  9.69 	  13.27 	  16.85 
Dues Payment Servicing	  55,471 		  3.56 	  6.07 	  9.62 	  13.18 	  16.74 
HOA Meetings & Receptions	  7,420 		  0.48 	  0.81 	  1.29 	  1.76 	  2.24 
Stables Lot Rent	  226,957 		  14.55 	  24.82 	  39.37 	  53.93 	  68.48 
Professional Fees	  13,282 		  0.85 	  1.45 	  2.30 	  3.16 	  4.01 
Credit Card Fees	  95,026 		  6.09 	  10.39 	  16.49 	  22.58 	  28.67 
Keys/Printing/Postage/Production	  62,580 		  4.01 	  6.84 	  10.86 	  14.87 	  18.88 
Bad Debt Expense	  87,000 		  5.58 	  9.52 	  15.09 	  20.67 	  26.25 
Collection Expense	  31,712 		  2.03 	  3.47 	  5.50 	  7.53 	  9.57 
BMMA Dues	  10,251 		  0.66 	  1.12 	  1.78 	  2.44 	  3.09 
Operating Fund Deficit Reduction	  (470,000)		  (30.13)	  (51.41)	  (81.54)	  (111.67)	  (141.81)
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES  175,536 		  11.25 	  19.20 	  30.45 	  41.71 	  52.96 

TOTAL EXPENSES  16,889,216 		  1,031.50 	  1,759.61 	  2,791.11 	  3,822.60 	  4,854.10 

OWNER DUES/YEAR W/O CASH DISCOUNT  $15,837,747 		  $964.08 	  $1,644.61 	  $2,608.69 	  $3,572.77 	  $4,536.85 
OWNER DUES/YEAR W/ CASH DISCOUNT  $935.16 	  $1,595.27 	  $2,530.43 	  $3,465.59 	  $4,400.75
BIENNIAL OWNER DUES/YEAR W/O CASH DISCOUNT 			 $482.04 $822.30 $1,304.34 $1,786.39 $2,268.43
BIENNIAL OWNER DUES/YEAR W/ CASH DISCOUNT 			 $467.58 $797.64 $1,265.21 $1,732.79 $2,200.37



	 TOTAL		  ANNUAL	 ANNUAL	 ANNUAL	 ANNUAL	 ANNUAL
	 BUDGET		  SUITE	 1-BEDROOM	 2-BEDROOM	 3-BEDROOM	 4-BEDROOM
				    BRECKENRIDGE	 BRECKENRIDGE	 BRECKENRIDGE	 BRECKENRIDGE

FISCAL YEAR JANUARY 1, 2024–DECEMBER 31, 2024
BRECKENRIDGE RESIDENCE

OWNERS’ ASSOCIATION DUES

REVENUE
OWNER ASSESSMENT INCOME	  $15,837,747 		   $964.08 	  $1,304.34 	  $2,268.43 	  $3,232.51 	  $4,536.85 
Cash Discount	  (380,106)		   (24.37)	  (32.97)	  (57.34)	  (81.71)	  (114.68)
Late Fee Income	  119,193 		   7.64 	  10.34 	  17.98 	  25.62 	  35.96 
Vacation Experience Fee Income	  79,810 		   5.12 	  6.92 	  12.04 	  17.16 	  24.08 
Resort Fee Income	  1,012,311 		   64.90 	  87.81 	  152.72 	  217.62 	  305.43 
Misc. Income	  81,284 		   5.21 	  7.05 	  12.26 	  17.47 	  24.52 
Ski Locker Income	  68,500 		   4.39 	  5.94 	  10.33 	  14.73 	  20.67 
BMMA Nat Gas Reimbursement	  51,000 		   3.27 	  4.42 	  7.69 	  10.96 	  15.39 
Deed in Lieu Income	  6,000 		   0.38 	  0.52 	  0.91 	  1.29 	  1.81 
Interest Income	  13,476 		   0.86 	  1.17 	  2.03 	  2.90 	  4.07 
TOTAL REVENUE	  16,889,216 		   1,031.50 	  1,395.55 	  2,427.05 	  3,458.55 	  4,854.10 
							     
EXPENSES							     
MANAGEMENT & LABOR COSTS							     
Management Fee	  1,815,582 		   105.71 	  143.02 	  248.73 	  354.44 	  497.46 
Owner Relations	  1,309,166 		   83.94 	  113.56 	  197.50 	  281.44 	  395.00 
Guest Services	  1,225,811 		   78.59 	  106.33 	  184.92 	  263.52 	  369.85 
GC8 Ops	  532,056 		   27.84 	  37.67 	  65.52 	  93.36 	  131.03 
BGV Ops	  201,560 		   12.92 	  17.48 	  30.41 	  43.33 	  60.81 
Activities	  (15,272)		   (0.98)	  (1.32)	  (2.30)	  (3.28)	  (4.61)
Employee Housing Reimbursement	  54,923 		   3.52 	  4.76 	  8.29 	  11.81 	  16.57 
TOTAL MANAGEMENT & LABOR COSTS	  5,123,826 		   311.55 	  421.51 	  733.06 	  1,044.61 	  1,466.12 
							     
ENGINEERING & LANDSCAPING							     
Landscaping	  27,750 		   1.45 	  1.96 	  3.42 	  4.87 	  6.83 
Engineering	  1,376,967 		   85.04 	  115.05 	  200.09 	  285.13 	  400.19 
TOTAL ENGINEERING & LANDSCAPING COSTS	  1,404,717 		   86.49 	  117.02 	  203.51 	  290.00 	  407.02 
							     
HOUSEKEEPING							     
Common Area Amenities	  134,313 		   8.61 	  11.65 	  20.26 	  28.87 	  40.52 
Common Area Cleans	  2,106,463 		   128.85 	  174.33 	  303.18 	  432.03 	  606.36 
Housekeeping Cleaning	  2,190,200 		   140.42 	  189.99 	  330.41 	  470.84 	  660.82 
TOTAL HOUSEKEEPING COSTS	  4,430,975 		   277.89 	  375.97 	  653.85 	  931.74 	  1,307.71 
							     
TOTAL FEES FOR CONTROLLABLE EXPENSES	  10,959,518 		   675.93 	  914.50 	  1,590.43 	  2,266.36 	  3,180.85 
							     
UTILITIES & TECHNOLOGY							     
Water and Sanitation	  242,536 		   12.69 	  17.17 	  29.87 	  42.56 	  59.73 
Satellite / Cable TV	  45,600 		   2.92 	  3.96 	  6.88 	  9.80 	  13.76 
Elevator Maintenance	  83,761 		   4.38 	  5.93 	  10.31 	  14.70 	  20.63 
Trash Removal	  42,000 		   2.20 	  2.97 	  5.17 	  7.37 	  10.34 
Recycling	  41,034 		   2.15 	  2.91 	  5.05 	  7.20 	  10.11 
Hot Tub / Pool Supplies	  101,000 		   6.48 	  8.76 	  15.24 	  21.71 	  30.47 
Snow Removal	  25,000 		   1.31 	  1.77 	  3.08 	  4.39 	  6.16 
Fire Alarm Service	  27,074 		   1.42 	  1.92 	  3.33 	  4.75 	  6.67 
Wi-Fi Services	  37,800 		   2.42 	  3.28 	  5.70 	  8.13 	  11.40 
Cell Booster	  40,740 		   2.61 	  3.53 	  6.15 	  8.76 	  12.29 
Unit Phones	  6,900 		   0.44 	  0.60 	  1.04 	  1.48 	  2.08 
Unit Electric 	  486,000 		   29.16 	  39.45 	  68.60 	  97.76 	  137.20 
Unit Gas	  316,234 		   18.97 	  25.67 	  44.64 	  63.61 	  89.28 
TOTAL UTILITIES & TECHNOLOGY	  1,495,679 		   87.15 	  117.91 	  205.06 	  292.21 	  410.12 
							     
TAXES & INSURANCE							     
Insurance	  1,084,309 		   56.75 	  76.77 	  133.52 	  190.27 	  267.04 
Property Tax	  1,007,178 		   64.58 	  87.37 	  151.94 	  216.52 	  303.88 
TOB BOLT & AURF Fee	  203,368 		   13.04 	  17.64 	  30.68 	  43.72 	  61.36 
TOTAL TAXES & INSURANCE	  2,294,855 		   134.36 	  181.78 	  316.14 	  450.50 	  632.28 
							     
RESERVES							     
Unit Reserve Fund Assessment	  911,176 		   58.42 	  79.04 	  137.46 	  195.88 	  274.92 
Common Reserve Fund Assessment	  1,052,452 		   64.38 	  87.10 	  151.48 	  215.86 	  302.96 
TOTAL RESERVES	  1,963,628 		   122.80 	  166.14 	  288.94 	  411.74 	  577.87 
							     
OTHER EXPENSES							     
Dues & Subscriptions	  55,836 		   3.58 	  4.84 	  8.42 	  12.00 	  16.85 
Dues Payment Servicing	  55,471 		   3.56 	  4.81 	  8.37 	  11.92 	  16.74 
HOA Meetings & Receptions	  7,420 		   0.48 	  0.64 	  1.12 	  1.60 	  2.24 
Stables Lot Rent	  226,957 		   14.55 	  19.69 	  34.24 	  48.79 	  68.48 
Professional Fees	  13,282 		   0.85 	  1.15 	  2.00 	  2.86 	  4.01 
Credit Card Fees	  95,026 		   6.09 	  8.24 	  14.34 	  20.43 	  28.67 
Keys/Printing/Postage/Production	  62,580 		   4.01 	  5.43 	  9.44 	  13.45 	  18.88 
Bad Debt Expense	  87,000 		   5.58 	  7.55 	  13.12 	  18.70 	  26.25 
Collection Expense	  31,712 		   2.03 	  2.75 	  4.78 	  6.82 	  9.57 
BMMA Dues	  10,251 		   0.66 	  0.89 	  1.55 	  2.20 	  3.09 
Operating Fund Deficit Reduction	  (470,000)		   (30.13)	  (40.77)	  (70.90)	  (101.04)	  (141.81)
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES	  175,536 		   11.25 	  15.23 	  26.48 	  37.74 	  52.96 
							     
TOTAL EXPENSES	  16,889,216 		   1,031.50 	  1,395.55 	  2,427.05 	  3,458.55 	  4,854.10 
							     
OWNER DUES/YEAR W/O CASH DISCOUNT	  $15,837,747 		   $964.08 	  $1,304.34 	  $2,268.43 	  $3,232.51 	  $4,536.85 
OWNER DUES/YEAR W/ CASH DISCOUNT			    $935.16 	  $1,265.21 	  $2,200.37 	  $3,135.53 	  $4,400.75
BIENNIAL OWNER DUES/YEAR W/O CASH DISCOUNT			   $482.04	 $652.17	 $1,134.21	 $1,616.25	 $2,268.43
BIENNIAL OWNER DUES/YEAR W/ CASH DISCOUNT			   $467.58	 $632.61	 $1,100.19	 $1,567.77	 $2,200.37




